





January 1, 2023

Dear Valued Patient,

We are excited to announce that Allergy Sinus & Asthma Family Health Center has joined AllerVie Health as of January 1, 2023. AllerVie Health is a national network of board-certified allergists who think similarly about patient care and have joined together to change patients' lives in greater ways than they could individually.

After many years of providing care to our local community, I have made the decision to begin transitioning away from my practice. I have truly enjoyed providing allergy care to you and your families and helping you find relief over the years. During this time, I am committed to ensuring that your clinical needs continue to be met after my departure.

I've spent a lot of time figuring out the best way to transition your care, and I'm now ready to introduce you to the wonderful new practice and providers who will be available to assume your care so that your treatment can continue with no interruptions or delays.

- I will remain with the practice as a consultant for a period of time to help ease the transition.
- Our highly qualified team and staff will continue to provide you with the same care you know and expect from our offices throughout The Villages community.

Over the next few months, Allergy Sinus & Asthma Family Health Center will become part of another wonderful allergy practice in the AllerVie Health network, Allergy & Asthma Care of Florida. We will be working on merging our operations together, and eventually, we will begin providing our services under a new name! Under any brand name, our patients – you – are at the forefront of all that we do and that will never change. We have a great relationship with our new partners and are very excited about what is next for our practice. Our teams are committed to making this transition seamless for you. You can learn more by visiting their website at: aacfinc.com.

AllerVie Health's focus on clinical research, innovation, and expansion of care will give us the opportunity to bring clinical trials, new treatments, and other resources to you and those with allergy needs throughout and around The Villages community.

Featured Providers with Allergy & Asthma Care of Florida - Coming Soon!

Thomas L. Johnson II, MD

Dr. Thomas Johnson is board certified in allergy and immunology with over 20+ years of clinical experience.

Beau J. Caruthers, APRN

With local roots in Florida, Beau Caruthers is a Family Nurse Practitioner with 15+ years of clinical experience. Jill Lietz, MSN, APRN, FNP-BC

Jilann Lietz, an Advanced Practice Registered Nurse, is a Florida native with over 10+ years of clinical experience.







As we look to the future, we want you to know you can expect the same great patient care with our same local roots, now just part of an exciting national network! We are still accepting all major insurance plans, and we will continue to see you here at our offices just as we always have.

Details about our anticipated rebrand and transition timeline will be shared at a later date. Please do not hesitate to reach out to our offices at **352-259-0151** (**Brownwood**) or **352-750-1999** (**La Grande**) if you have any questions about what to expect.

Thank you for your trust in us over the years! We look forward to continuing to serve you as part of AllerVie Health. You can find out more about AllerVie Health by visiting www.allervie.com.

Sincerely,

Ed Neuzil, PhD, MSN, APRN-BC, FAANP *Allergy Sinus & Asthma Family Health Center, Soon to be AllerVie Health*